Club Canin Hochelaga Kennel Club

Vendredi le 16 mai, 2025 a lundi le 19 mai, 2025
Friday, May 16, 2025 to Monday, May 19, 2025

Centre Equestre St-Lazare
330 Montee St-Lazare
St-Lazare, Quebec J7T 3B4

JUDGING SCHEDULE

Les campeurs sont acceptés a compter de MIDI, jeudi le 15 mai.
Nous avons le droit de changer le placement de votre RV si vous n’étes pas stationné dans I'espaces reservés.

Parking for campers will be available at the Show Site from NOON, Thursday May 15" .
If you are not parked in the reserved area you may be asked to move.

Les exposants ne sont pas autorisés a utiliser les toilettes du Complexe Sportif
ni a utiliser le stationnement du Complexe Sportif. Il s'agit d'un établissement privé. Merci !

Exhibitors are not permitted to use the Restrooms in the Sportsplexe
nor use the Sportsplexe parking lot. This is a private facility. Thank you!

GASTRONOME
@A NIMAL

Dog Show.c:



Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, May 16, 2025

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Joanne Fernall

9:00 a.m.
1 Barbet 0-0-0-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-1
11 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-4-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Retriever (Lab) 0-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
3 Setter (English) 1-2-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-0-0-0
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-1
3 Spaniel (French) 0-2-1-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-0-1
2  Weimaraner 0-1-0-1
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0

41 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 5Toys
Joanne Fernall

11:00 a.m.

6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-2-2-1
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-2-0-0
3 Havanese 0-1-1-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
2 Pug 0-1-0-1
3 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-1-0-2

22 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 Hounds
Lyzane Hamel

11:00 a.m.
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1
2 Basenji 2-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-1
0 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
4 Dachshund (SWH) 1-3-0-0
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-1
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
2 Afghan Hound 1-0-1-0

19 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 4 Terriers
Lynn White
1:00 p.m.
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-1-0-1
2 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
2 Manchester Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Russell Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.0-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Lynn White
2:00 p.m.
Australian Shepherd 2-2-1-1
Bearded Collie 2-0-0-0
Beauceron 0-0-1-1
Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-0
Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-2
Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-1

German Shepherd Dog  1-0-1-0
Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-0
Mini American Shepherd 1-0-0-0
Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-0-
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
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30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 3 Working Dogs
Lee Steeves

10:00 a.m.
5 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-3-1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Boxer 0-0-2-0
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0
1 Cane Corso 0-0-1-0
8 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-5
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
3 Leonberger 2-0-0-1
4 Portuguese Water Dog  1-2-1-0
2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0
4 Samoyed 1-2-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-2-0-0

N
o

1 Baby Puppy

8 Siberian Husky 5-2-1-0
48 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Lee Steeves

1:15p.m.

1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
2 Keeshond 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 French Bulldog 2-2-1-1
4 Baby Puppy 1-3
3 Japanese Spitz 2-0-1-0
6 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-3-1
3 Shiba Inu 0-2-0-1
2 Dalmatian 0-0-0-2
3 Japanese Akita 0-2-0-1
7 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-3-1

33 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Lynn White




Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, May 16, 2025

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
41 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
19 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
48 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5Toys
22 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
33 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total
210 Dogs, 18 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 1
Group 3 Working Dogs
Joanne Fernall

1:30 p.m.

5 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-0-2
5 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-3-1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Boxer 0-0-2-0
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0
1 Cane Corso 0-0-1-0
8 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-2-4
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
3 Leonberger 2-0-0-1
4 Portuguese Water Dog  1-2-1-0
2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0
4 Samoyed 1-2-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-2-0-0
8 Siberian Husky 5-2-1-0
48 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, May 17, 2025

Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Joanne Fernall

8:30 a.m.
4 Finnish Lapphund 1-2-0-1
7 Australian Shepherd 3-3-0-1
2 Bearded Collie 2-0-0-0
3 Beauceron 0-1-1-1
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-2
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-1
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-0
1 Mini American Shepherd 1-0-0-0
5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-2
6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-3-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

40 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Joanne Fernall

10:30 a.m.

1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
2 Keeshond 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 French Bulldog 2-2-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
4 Japanese Spitz 2-1-1-0
6 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-3-1
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
3 Shiba Inu 0-2-0-1
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
4 Japanese Akita 0-3-0-1
8 Poodle (Standard) 2-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

35 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 1

Group 1 Sporting Dogs

Jo Ann Pavey

1:00 p.m.
Barbet
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
1 Exhibition Only
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Lab)
Setter (English)
1 Exhibition Only
Setter (Irish)
Setter (Irish R & W)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
Spaniel (French)
Spaniel (Irish Water)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Weimaraner
Spaniel (Clumber)

0-0-0-1
0-2-1-2
0-2-0-0
4-6-5-1
1-0

0-1

0-3-2-2
1-2-0-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-1
2-4-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-1
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0

Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0

57 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 2

Group 3 Working Dogs

Lynn White

1:00 p.m.
Alaskan Malamute
1 Baby Puppy
Bernese Mountain Dog
Boxer
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Leonberger
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
Samoyed
Schnauzer (Standard)
1 Baby Puppy

2-2-0-2
0-1

1-3-1-0
1-1-2-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-6
2-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0

8 Siberian Husky 4-2-2-0
46 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 2 Hounds
Jo Ann Pavey

9:00 a.m.
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
7 Whippet 2-2-1-2
3 Basenji 2-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 2-2-1-0
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-3-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-1
0 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
4 Dachshund (SWH) 1-3-0-0
6 Borzoi 1-3-1-1
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
3 Afghan Hound 1-0-1-1

40 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 4 Terriers
Lee Steeves

11:10a.m.
1 lIrish Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-1
3 Airedale Terrier 1-1-0-1
2 Border Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
2 Manchester Terrier 1-0-1-0
2 Russell Terrier 0-2-0-0

2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 5Toys
Lee Steeves

2:30p.m.
9 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 3-2-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-2-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-2-0-0
3 Havanese 0-1-1-1
6 Italian Greyhound 1-2-2-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
5 Pug 0-4-0-1
3 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-1-0-2

35 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Lee Steeves




Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, May 17, 2025

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
57 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
40 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
46 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5Toys
35 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
35 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
40 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
271 Dogs, 23 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Lynn White
9:00 a.m.
1 Barbet 0-0-0-1
5 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-1-2
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-0-0
16 Retriever (Golden) 4-6-6-0
7 Retriever (Lab) 0-3-2-2
3 Setter (English) 1-2-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-0-0-0
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-1
7 Spaniel (French) 2-4-1-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-1-1
2  Weimaraner 0-1-0-1
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0

57 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALTY SHOW
QUEON LURE COURSING
ASSOCIATION
Ring 3
Lee Steeves
1:15 p.m.
7 Whippet 2-2-1-2
4 Basenji 2-2*-0-0
*includes 1 Vet Female
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Afghan Hound 1-0-1-0
7 Borzoi 2*-3-1-1
*includes 1 Vet Male
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0

Total
23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy




Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, May 18, 2025
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Ring 1

Group 2 Hounds

Lynn White

8:30 a.m.
Basset Hound
Whippet
Basenji
1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
2 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (SWH)
Ibizan Hound
Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki
Afghan Hound

29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-0
1-1-1-1
2-1-0-0
1-0

1-1-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-0-0
11

1-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-1

Ring 1
Group 5Toys
Lynn White

10:00 a.m.

11 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 3-3-4-1
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2 Baby Puppy
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
1 Baby Puppy

Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Pekingese

3 Baby Puppy
Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Russkiy Toy

Silky Terrier

Toy Manchester Terrier

11

0-1-1-2
0-1

1-4-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-1-1
1-2-2-1
0-0-1-0
1-2

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-1
0-1-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-1-0-2

46 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 4 Terriers
Heather Langfeld

9:00 a.m.
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-1
2 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
2 Manchester Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Russell Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.0-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Heather Langfeld

10:00 a.m.
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-2-1-0
4 Boxer 1-1-2-0
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-3
3 Leonberger 2-0-0-1
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-1-0
2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0
4 Samoyed 1-2-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Siberian Husky 3-1-1-0

34 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Heather Langfeld

1:00 p.m.

2 Bulldog
2 Keeshond

1 Baby Puppy
4 French Bulldog
2 Baby Puppy
Japanese Spitz
Poodle (Miniature)
4 Baby Puppy
Shiba Inu
Dalmatian
Japanese Akita
Poodle (Standard)
1 Baby Puppy
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33 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Lee Steeves

9:30a.m.
5 Finnish Lapphund 1-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Australian Shepherd 3-3-0-1
3 Bearded Collie 2-0-0-1
2 Beauceron 0-0-1-1
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  3-0-0-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-2
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-1
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-1-0

2 Baby Puppy 0-2

Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-0
Mini American Shepherd 1-1-0-1
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-2-1
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4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

44 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Lee Steeves

1:00 p.m.

1 Barbet 0-0-0-1
4 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-2
9 Retriever (Golden) 4-1-4-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
5 Retriever (Lab) 0-2-2-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
3 Setter (English) 1-2-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-0-0-0
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-1
4 Spaniel (French) 1-2-1-0
2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 1-1-0-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-0-0
2 Weimaraner 0-1-0-1
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
42 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Heather Langfeld




Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, May 18, 2025

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
42 Dogs

Group 2 Hounds
29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
34 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5Toys
46 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
33 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
44 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
245 Dogs, 24 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 1
Group 5Toys
Jo Ann Pavey

1:00 p.m.

12 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 4-3-4-1

Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Russkiy Toy

Silky Terrier

Toy Manchester Terrier
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45 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-1-0-2
1-4-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-1-1
1-2-2-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-1
0-1-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-1-0-2

JUNIOR HANDLING
DIMANCHE / SUNDAY
RING 2 — MIDI / NOON

REGISTRATION
AVANT 11HO0/BY 11:00 am
A la table de Sécretaire /
at the Secretary’s table




Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Monday, May 19, 2025

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Heather Langfeld

8:00a.m.

1 Barbet 0-0-0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0
8 Retriever (Golden) 4-0-3-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3 Retriever (Lab) 0-1-1-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
3 Setter (English) 1-2-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-1
3 Spaniel (French) 0-2-1-0
2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 1-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
2  Weimaraner 0-1-0-1
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 2 Hounds
Heather Langfeld

9:40 a.m.
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
4 Whippet 1-0-1-2
2 Baseniji 1-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-1-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-1
0 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
4 Dachshund (SWH) 1-3-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
4 Irish Wolfhound 2-0-1-1
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
2 Afghan Hound 1-0-1-0

27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 1

Group 7 Herding Dogs

Heather Langfeld

11:00a.m.
Finnish Lapphund
1 Baby Puppy
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Beauceron
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
LUNCH
1:00 p.m.
German Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog

Mini American Shepherd

Shetland Sheepdog

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

1 Baby Puppy

49 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-0-0
0-1

3-2-1-2
2-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
5-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-2
1-0-0-1

2-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-2
0-3-0-2
1-4-1-1
1-0
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Ring 1
Group 5Toys

Heather Langfeld

Follows Group 7

Cavalier King Charles Sp. 4-2-2-1

1 Baby Puppy
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Coton de Tulear
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Pekingese

3 Baby Puppy
Pomeranian

1-0

0-0-0-1
1-4-0-0
0-1-1-1
1-2-1-1
0-0-1-0
2-1

0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-2

1 Poodle (Toy)
3 Toy Manchester Terrier

29 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Jo Ann Pavey

10:20 a.m.
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-2-1-0
2 Boxer 1-0-1-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
6 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-3
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
2 Leonberger 2-0-0-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-1-0-0
4 Samoyed 1-2-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-1-0-0
1 Siberian Husky 1-0-0-0

27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2 Shiba Inu 0-1-0-1

28 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 4 Terriers
Jo Ann Pavey

Follows Group 6

1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-1-0-1
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
2 Manchester Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Jo Ann Pavey

Ring 2
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Jo Ann Pavey

12:30 p.m.

1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
2 Keeshond 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Dalmatian 0-0-0-2
3 Japanese Akita 0-2-0-1
6 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-1-1
4 French Bulldog 2-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Japanese Spitz 2-1-1-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1




Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Monday, May 19, 2025

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
32 Dogs

Group 2 Hounds
27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
12 Dogs

Group 5Toys
29 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
28 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
49 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
204 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Jo Ann Pavey

8:00a.m.

5 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-1-2
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-0-1
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-4-1-1
8 Australian Shepherd 3-2-1-2
3 Bearded Collie 2-0-0-1
2 Beauceron 0-0-1-1
6 Belgian Shepherd Dog  4-2-0-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-2
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-1
5 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-1-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-0
47 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




DIRECTIONS
HWY 20

Highway 20 from the East (Montreal)
Stay on the 20 to Exit 22

Coming off exit turn left (north) on Saint
Dominique to Boul Cite-des-Jeunes
Turn RIGHT on Boul Cite-des-Jeune
(340) to Montee St-Lazare

Turn left on Montee St-Lazare
Continue on Montee St-Lazare, Centre
Equestre on your left

Highway 20 from the West (Ontario)
Highway 20 from the West

Stay on the 20 to Exit 17

Coming off exit turn left (north) on the
201 Direction St. Clet

At the flashing lights in the village of St.
Clet turn RIGHT on Boul Cite-des-
Jeune (340) to Montee St-Lazare
Turn left on Montee St-Lazare. Continue
on Montee St-Lazare, the Centre
Equestre is on your left

DIRECTIONS
HWY 40

Highway 40 from the East (Montreal)
Stay on the 40 to Exit 26

Turn left on D’Aoust

D’Aoust will change name to Bedard
Stay on Bedard to very end

Turn left on Rue des Loisirs

Continue to Montee St-Lazare, Turn
right on Montee St-Lazare, the Centre
Equestre is on your right.

Highway 40 from the West (Ontario)
Stay on the 40 to Exit 26

Coming off exit turn right D’Aoust
Daoust will change name to Bedard
Stay on Bedard to very end

Turn left on Rue des Loisirs

Continue to Montee St-Lazare,

Turn right on Montee St-Lazare, the
Centre Equestre is on your right.

[ Parking ,
#l 35m x 80m

O
D
—+
®
™
)
o
e
©
N
L
g
™




